AUG. 2001

e RS-200

TIRE SCRUBBER
PARTS LIST

CNEIL

SRR
RN
0
W
ke

e ady
RN
NN

o

N
SRR
RN
N
v

RN
. ~\:\‘\\\\

MACNEIL WASH SYS.



RS-200 AUG. 2001
TIRE SCRUBBER PAGE #1

|
; Ny, > SEE PAGE#3

(X194
- B @
D

MACNEIL WASH SYS.



RS
-2
lﬂiao
ES

C

RUBBER

AUG

' 20

PAGE # 01

2

®
S

RN 2R R
“'\?“\2‘\:‘\:‘\1\?\1’?\1\?\1
AN \

\l\\\ \\\_\‘\I\‘\\\\‘\‘\‘\\\ A

\'\‘\ X

\\\\\:’\:\\3\‘\
M

MA
CN
EIL WASH S

Ys



RS-200
TIRE SCRUBBER

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
PART NO. FOR DS: 40-880-00-MP
PART NO. FOR PS: 40-890-00-MP

AUG. 2001
PAGE #3

MACNEIL WASH SYS.



Item no.

1a
1b
2a
2b
3a
3b

16

18
19
20

21
22
23

24a
24b

25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
38
39
40

[/« JIEE QU G G W N |

-
(e}

~ABADNDN

-
(e}

(oo

-
(o)}

GO N NDN NNMNBADN N = =~

o N O

-
N

Description

D/S Main Frame

P/S Main Frame

D/S Entrance Swing Arm

P/S Entrance Swing Arm

D/S Exit Swing Arm

P/S Exit Swing Arm

Adjuster Foot Base 3-3/4" S.S.
3/4-10 S.S. Hex Nut

Air Cylinder

3/8 Flow Control Valve

HHCS 1/2-13X1-1/2" S.S

3/8" Flat washer S.S.
Reducing Nipple 3/8"NPT-1/4"

1/2" Lock Washer S.S.
3/8" Street Elbow

3/8 NPT-1/2 Hose Barb
3/8" Lock Washer S.S.
1/2" Push on Hose 12" Ig

1/2"-20 Jam Nut S.S.

1/2" Female Rod End

HHCS 3/4"-16X6-1/2" Plated
HHCS 3/4"-16X7" Plated
3/4" Thrust Washer S.S.

3/4"-16 Webber Nut

Ball Bearing

HHCS 3/8-16X1-1/4" S.S.
D/S Carrier Frame

P/S Carrier Frame

Front Bumper Block

Hydraulic Motor

Hydraulic Hose Assembly 61" Ig
1" Coupling Body

Coupling Body Sleeve

1-1/2" Coupling Body

1/4-20X3/8" Set Screw S.S.
3/8"X3/8"X1-7/16" Shaft Key
Motor Plate S.S. For 8" Brush
8" dia. Tire Brush

HHCS 5/16-18X2" S.S.

Double Hose Block Set
HHCS 1/2-13X1" S.S.
5/8" Lock Washer S.S.
5/8"-11 S.S. Hex Nut

Part no.

40-100-00-SG
40-101-00-SG
40-110-00-SG
40-111-00-SG
40-120-00-SG
40-121-00-SG
10-004-00-MP
84-012-000-SIC

90-100-01-PP
90-140-00-PP
82-508-024-SIC
80-106-000-SI
90-212-05-PP

80-908-000-SI
90-214-06-PP
90-220-00-PP
80-906-000-SI
33-042-00-9BK

84-108-000-SIF
90-151-02-PP
82-512-104-ZIF
82-512-112-ZIF
80-612-000-SI

85-212-000-ZIF
90-195-00-PP
82-506-020-SIC
40-130-00-SG
40-131-00-SG
40-150-00-BK

95-100-01-YL

95-606-00-MP
40-160-00-MP
40-161-00-PP
40-162-00-MP

83-704-006-SIC
40-164-00-MP
40-208-00-MP
20-408-40-**
82-505-032-SIC

90-152-01-PP
82-508-016-SIC
80-910-000-SI
84-010-000-SIC

PAGE #4
Remarks

Specify the Colour

Includes item 37



Item no.

41
42a
42b

43

44

45

46a

46b
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85

86

Req'd

8
1
1
12
12
4

e I A

5‘|\>r\)|\>oo o O 0NN o N N DN DNDNDN

NN BRMBS NN -=0N

A B D

*
*
*

Description

5/8" Flat Washer S.S.

D/S Guide Rail Support
P/S Guide Rail Support
3/8-16 Hex Nylock Nut
HHCS 3/8"-16X1" S.S.

1" Flat Washer SAE Plated

D/S Guide Roller S.S.

P/S Guide Roller S.S.

Guide Roller Bushing

1-1/2" Pillow Block Bearing
1/4-28 90 Degree Grease Fitting
1/2" JIC 45deg. Hydraulic Fitting

Bumper Stop

Oil Reservoir Mouting Bracket

1/8 NPT 90Deg Grease Fitting

1/4 NPT-1/4 TBE Swivel Elbow
3/8NPT-1/4 TBE Swivel Elbow

1/4 tube Socket PLJ Fitting Elbow
HHCS 3/8-16X2" S.S.

3/4" Shim Washer S.S.

1/2" Flat Washer S.S.

Spindle

1/4" Air Tube, Clear 7-1/2"lg
Shaft Guard

HHCS 3/8-16X1-1/2" S.S.
1/4-20X1/4" Set Screw S.S.
Anti Vibration Pad

HHCS 1/2-13X2" S.S.

Hex Nut 3/8-16 S.S.
5/8-11X5-1/2" Threaded Rod SS
5/8-11X9" Threaded Rod SS
1/2" Flat Washer SAE S.S.

Red Poly Bumper 3-1/2"

3/4" X 0.032" Shim Washer S.S.
Serial identification Tag

Rotation / RPM Decal

Short Oil Reservoir Tube weldment

HHCS1/4-20X1" S.S.

1/4" Lock Washer S.S.

1/4" Flat Washer S.S.

Oil Level Decal-Vertical (5-1/4")
Short Oil Reservoir Shaft

O'ring 9/16" dia.
O'ring 3" dia.
Oil Reservoir End Cap

Vertical Short Oil Reservoir Ass'y RS200 DS
Vertical Short Oil Reservoir Ass'y RS200 PS

1/8" Rivet Aluminum

Part no.

80-110-000-SI
40-140-00-SG
40-141-00-SG
85-006-000-SIC
82-506-016-SIC
80-216-000-ZI

40-300-00-MP
40-310-00-MP
40-185-00-MP
90-191-00-PP
44-133-04-PP
95-200-04-PP

44-081-00-PP
40-101-09-BK
44-133-03-PP
90-223-06-PP
90-224-00-PP

90-222-00-PP
82-506-032-SIC
80-512-000-SI
80-108-000-SI
40-109-00-ZN

33-361-20-4CL
40-182-00-MP
82-506-024-SIC
83-704-004-SIC
40-230-00-MP

82-508-032-SIC
84-006-000-SIC
44-082-00-MP
44-083-00-MP
80-208-000-SI

40-370-01-PP
80-512-001-SI
36-900-00-PP
36-075-00-PP
56-732-00-BK

82-504-016-SIC
80-904-000-SI
80-104-000-SI
36-015-03-PP
56-730-03-MP

90-450-01-PP
90-450-02-PP
56-730-02-BK
40-880-00-MP
40-890-00-MP

87-002-000-Al

PAGE #5
Remarks



